Singapore Government securities 10 1,201,651 215,084 504,934 481,633 –
	 Cash at banks and in hand 1,080,832 1,069,564 – – 11,268
	 Statutory deposit with the
		  Monetary Authority of Singapore 261,535 – – – 261,535
	 Other assets 19,303 – – – 19,303
	 Investments (long term) 14 546 – – – 546

Financial liabilities

	 Deposits and balances of customers 6 9,909,716 8,923,331 732,830 – 253,555
	 Amount due to SPRING Singapore 3,589 1,528 2,061 – –
	 Other liabilities 104,046 – – – 104,046

E N H A N C I N G  V A L U E D  P A R T N E R S H I P S HONG LEONG FINANCE LIMITED   •   ANNUAL REPORT 2014

116

Year ended 31 December 2014

NOTES TO THE
FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

24.	 Financial Risk Management (continued)

	 (d)	 Interest rate risk (continued)

Sensitivity analysis
Interest rate sensitivity analyses are performed under various interest rate scenarios using simulation
modeling where the sensitivity of projected net interest income is measured against changes in market
interest rates. The projected impact on future net interest income before tax over the next twelve months
from the close of the year resulting from a 100 basis points parallel shift in the yield curves applied to
the year end position is a gain/(loss) of:-

Group
2014 2013
$’000 $’000

+ 100 basis points parallel shift in yield curves 28,111 21,217
– 100 basis points parallel shift in yield curves (16,431) (9,448)

The above sensitivity analysis is illustrative only. It assumes that interest rates of all tenors move by the
same amount and does not reflect the potential impact on net interest income of some rates changing
while others remain unchanged. The analysis also assumes that all financial assets and liabilities run to
contractual maturity without action by the Group to mitigate any impact of changes in interest rates.

(e)	 Capital management

The Board’s policy is to maintain a strong capital base so as to maintain investor, customer and market
confidence and to sustain future development of the business. The Assets and Liabilities Committee